Parker Hannifin Corporation | Parflex® Division | Ravenna, Ohio | parker.com/pfd
For detailed ordering information, please consult price list or contact Parflex® Division.
Ho
se
A
Tu
bi
ng
B
Co
ile
d
Ai
r H
os
e
&
Fi
tti
ng
s
C
Tr
an
sp
or
ta
tio
n
D
Fi
tti
ng
s
E
To
ol
in
g,
 E
qu
ip
m
en
t
&
Ac
ce
ss
or
ie
s
F
Ge
ne
ra
l T
ec
hn
ica
l
G
C-14
Parflex NoMar® Fast-Stor® Assemblies
AUFS
Features
 � Manufactured from durable, abrasion-resistant Polyurethane
 � Excellent memory characteristics over a wide
temperature range
 � Field-attachable fittings
 � Available in bulk or factory-made assemblies
Urethane Fast-Stor® Assemblies
Includes live male end and rigid male end
Assembly
Part
Number
Hose
O.D.
Hose
I.D.
Working
Length
Nominal
Compact
Length
Nominal
Coil I.D.
Maximum
Working
Pressure
73˚F/23˚C
Minimum
Burst at
73˚F/23˚C
End
Fittings
inch mm inch mm ft. mtr. inch mm inch mm psi MPa psi MPa
AUFS-32-TBLU-010** 3/16 5 1/8 3 10 3.0 6.6 167 3/4 19 135 .93 405 2.79 1/8" NPT
AUFS-32-TBLU-025** 3/16 5 1/8 3 25 7.6 19 482 3/4 19 135 .93 405 2.79 1/8" NPT
AUFS-42-TBLU-010 1/4 6 1/8 3 10 3.0 8.3 210 3/4 19 175 1.21 525 3.62 1/4" NPT
AUFS-42-TBLU-025 1/4 6 1/8 3 25 7.6 23.9 607 3/4 19 175 1.21 525 3.62 1/4" NPT
AUFS-64-TBLU-010* 3/8 10 1/4 6 10 3.0 5.6 142 1-3/4 44 180 1.24 540 3.72 1/4" NPT
AUFS-64-TBLU-015* 3/8 10 1/4 6 15 4.6 9.3 236 1-3/4 44 180 1.24 540 3.72 1/4" NPT
AUFS-64-TBLU-020 3/8 10 1/4 6 20 6.1 13 330 1-3/4 44 180 1.24 540 3.72 1/4" NPT
AUFS-64-TBLU-025* 3/8 10 1/4 6 25 7.6 16 406 1-3/4 44 180 1.24 540 3.72 1/4" NPT
AUFS-85-TBLU-010 1/2 13 21/64 8 10 3.0 5.5 140 2-1/2 64 150 1.03 450 3.10 3./8" NPT
AUFS-85-TBLU-015 1/2 13 21/64 8 15 4.6 9 229 2-1/2 64 150 1.03 450 3.10 3./8" NPT
AUFS-85-TBLU-020 1/2 13 21/64 8 20 6.1 12.5 317 2-1/2 64 150 1.03 450 3.10 3./8" NPT
AUFS-85-TBLU-025 1/2 13 21/64 8 25 7.6 16 406 2-1/2 64 150 1.03 450 3.10 3./8" NPT
AUFS-86-TBLU-010 1/2 13 3/8 10 10 3.0 5.5 140 2-1/2 64 110 .76 330 2.28 3/8” NPT
AUFS-86-TBLU-020 1/2 13 3/8 10 20 6.1 12.5 317 2-1/2 64 110 .76 330 2.28 3/8” NPT
AUFS-96-TBLU-010 9/16 14 3/8 10 10 3.0 6.1 155 2-1/2 64 140 .97 420 2.90 3/8" NPT
AUFS-96-TBLU-015 9/16 14 3/8 10 15 4.6 9.9 251 2-1/2 64 140 .97 420 2.90 3/8" NPT
AUFS-96-TBLU-020 9/16 14 3/8 10 20 6.1 13.7 348 2-1/2 64 140 .97 420 2.90 3/8" NPT
AUFS-96-TBLU-025 9/16 14 3/8 10 25 7.6 17.5 444 2-1/2 64 140 .97 420 2.90 3/8" NPT
Applications/Markets
 � Auto Repair
 � Blow Guns
 � Construction
 � Carpentry
 � Furniture Manufacturing
 � Mfg. Air Drops
 � Marine
 � Water Hose
Ho
se
A
Tu
bi
ng
B
Co
ile
d
Ai
r H
os
e
&
Fi
tti
ng
s
C
Tr
an
sp
or
ta
tio
n
D
Fi
tti
ng
s
E
To
ol
in
g,
 E
qu
ip
m
en
t
&
Ac
ce
ss
or
ie
s
F
Parker Hannifin Corporation | Parflex® Division | Ravenna, Ohio | parker.com/pfd
For detailed ordering information, please consult price list or contact Parflex® Division.
Ge
ne
ra
l T
ec
hn
ica
l
G
C-15
Construction
Tube: Transparent Blue Polyurethane
Fittings:  Brass
Operating Parameters
Service temperature range:  -40°F to +180°F (-40°C to +82°C)
Notes
Pigtail Lengths – 16” swivel end, 8” rigid end
*Retail packaging available - Add “R” suffix when ordering
**Size -32 comes standard with two rigid ends
Other sizes available upon request
Assembly
Part
Number
Hose
O.D.
Hose
I.D.
Total
Length
Nominal
Compact
Length
Nominal
Coil I.D.
Maximum
Working
Pressure
73˚F/23˚C
Minimum
Burst at
73˚F/23˚C
End
Fittings
inch mm inch mm ft. mtr. inch mm inch mm psi MPa psi MPa
AUFS-128-TBLU-010 3/4 19 1/2 13 10 3.0 7.5 190 3 76 125 .86 375 2.59 1/2" NPT
AUFS-128-TBLU-015 3/4 19 1/2 13 15 4.6 11.2 284 3 76 125 .86 375 2.59 1/2" NPT
AUFS-128-TBLU-020 3/4 19 1/2 13 20 6.1 15 381 3 76 125 .86 375 2.59 1/2" NPT
AUFS-128-TBLU-025 3/4 19 1/2 13 25 7.6 19.5 495 3 76 125 .86 375 2.59 1/2" NPT
Order Information
Example: AUFS-64-TBLU-025
AUFS-64-TBLU-025 –  Assembled Urethane Fast-Stor
AUFS-64-TBLU-025 –  Tube OD (3/8”)
AUFS-64-TBLU-025 –  Tube ID (1/4”)
AUFS-64-TBLU-025 – Color (Transparent Blue)
AUFS-64-TBLU-025 –  Total Length (25’)
Color Code
TBLU Transparent Blue
Other colors available upon request -
consult factory
Colors